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UNIVERSITY DETAILS

Name of University

Latvia University of Life Sciences and Technologies
Latvijas Biozinatnu un tehnologiju universitate

Official abbreviation

LBTU

Rector Irina Arhipova

Address 2 Liela Street, Jelgava, LV-3001, Latvia
Erasmus code LV JELGAVAO1

(0] ]] E10209271

Website https://www.lbtu.lv

Email erasmus@Ibtu.lv

EXCHANGE PROGRAMME

Orientation days - welcome
week

September (Autumn semester); February (Spring semester)

Winter semester

September - January

Summer semester

February - June

Nomination deadlines

For the autumn semester: 15t May
For spring semester: 15t November

Application deadlines

For the autumn semester: 15 June
For spring semester: 15t December

Level of study

1t cycle - Bachelor’s
2" cycle -Master’s
3" cycle — Doctoral studies

List of courses for exchange
students

https://www.lIbtu.lv/en/course-annotation

Language of teaching

English

Grading system

https://www.lbtu.lv/en/study-guide-documents

Accommodation

https://www.lbtu.lv/en/accommodation

Application procedure

https://www.lbtu.lv/en/application-procedure




CONTACT INFORMATION - International Cooperation Centre

Address: International Relations Office2 Liela Street, Jelgava, LV-3001, Latvia

Head of the Centre

Martins Sabovics
E-mail: foreign@Ibtu.lv, martins.sabovics@Ibtu.lv
Telephone: +371 25442339

Deputy head - Erasmus
institutional coordinator

Zinaida Jursevska-
E-mail: zinaida.jursevska@Ilbtu.lv, erasmus@Ibtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005604

Erasmus external relations
coordinator (Outgoing /Incoming
mobility)

Linda Priede
E-mail: linda.priede@Ilbtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005604

Erasmus external relations
coordinator (Outgoing
mobility/Bilateral Agreements)

Zane Stalidzane
E-mail: zane.stalidzane@Ibtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005604

Website for incoming students

https://www.lbtu.lv/en/erasmus

Deputy head, Admission of full-
time students

Ligita Vaita
E-mail: Ligita.vaita@Ibtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005684

External relations coordinator
(Full- time students/Incoming
mobility)

llona Pukjane
E-mail: ilona.pukjane@Ibtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005684

External relations coordinator
(Immigration)

Renate Rozentale
E-mail: renate.rozentale@lbtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005684

External relations coordinator
(Full- time students)

Salome Rédmane
E-mail: Salome.redmane@Ibtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005684

Chief Specialist (Organization of
International dual diploma
programs)

Viktorija KriStopane
E-mail: viktorija.kristopane®@Ilbtu.lv
Telephone: +371 63005684

CONTACT INFORMATION - Departmental coordinators

Faculty of Economics and Social
Development

Vineta Tetere
E-mail: vineta.tetere@lbtu.lv

Faculty of Agriculture and Food
Technology

Sandra Triste (Food Technology)
E-mail: sandra.iriste@Ibtu.lv
Kaspars Kampuss (Agriculture)
E-mail: kaspars.kampuss@Ibtu.lv

Faculty of Forest, environment
and civil engineering

Linda Grinberga

E-mail: linda.grinberga@lbtu.lv
Kristine Vugule

E-mail: kristine.vugule@Ibtu.lv
Inga Straupe

E-mail: inga.straupe@Ilbtu.lv

Faculty of engineering and
information technologies

Jekaterina Smirnova

E-mail: jekaterina.smirnova@Ibtu.lv
Daina Kanaska

E-mail: daina.kanaska@Ilbtu.lv

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

Anete Freiberga
E-mail: anete.freiberga@lbtu.lv




